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1. Graduates take many paths after leaving Kenyon and try things that may have more or
less to do with their eventual career path. In this question, we just want to know what
your first steps will be. As of today, which statement best describes your plans for this
fall?

. # JAnswer | | Response | %
v | have definite plans
1 for what | will be doing [INEG_:<GG 149 41%
this fall.

v | have a few ideas or
potential plans for what

2 | might be doing this [ 174 48%
fall but nothing is final
right now.
v | don’t have any
3 ideas or plans for what [l 43 12%
| will be doing this fall.
Total 366 100%
2. What primary activity(ies) are you pursuing for the fall? (Select all that apply)
. # JAnswer . | | Response | % |
Something else (Peace
3 Corp, Fullbright, travel, B 61 19%
etc.)
Graduate/Professional
school ] 69 21%
2 Employment I 245 76%

3. Please select the option that best describes your current plans for GRADUATE or
PROFESSIONAL SCHOOL.

. # JAnswer . | | Response | % |

2 Qé)tplled but not accepted ] 3 12%
Accepted but waiting to 0

3 hear from others. [ 3 4%
Accepted but have 0

4 declined/deferred. I . e
Accepted and will be _ 0

5 attending. 41 60%
Planning to apply this

6 spring but have not e 15 22%
started.

Total 68 100%



4. What kind of degree will you be pursuing?

. #  Answer .| | Response | % |
v Master's degree such
1 as MA,MS., MBA, N 19 43%
M.F.A, etc.
2 v Doctoral degree such ] 11 2504

as Ph.D. of Ed.D.
v A medical degree

3 such as M.D., D.O., i 2 5%
D.V.M., etc.

4 “]/[')A law degree such as ] 5 11%

5 X Other B 7 16%
Total 44 100%

5. This institution was my

. # JAnswer | | Response | %
1 v 1st choice ] 30 70%
2 v 2nd choice ] 7 16%
3 v 3rd choice | 2 5%
v Lower than 3rd
4 . 4 %
choice O 9%
Total 43 100%
6. Please indicate the furthest step you've reached in your EMPLOYMENT search.
¢ Answer [~ | Response | %
> ?eptplled but no offers ] 66 2704
Offer(s), but waiting to o

3 hear from others. ] 40 17%
Offe_r(s), but have [ 6 204
declined.
Accepted a position. e 85 35%
Searched for openings o
but not yet applied. 1 -2 RO
Total 242 100%

7. Please select the description below that best matches the job.
i Tamwer ] Response | % __

Full-time, permanent o

1 el e | s ———— £ 0
Full-time, temporary

2 (has a pre-determined [N 45 54%
end date)

3 Part-time, permanent 2 2%

4 Part-time, temporary 3 4%

Total 84 100%



8. What other activity will you be pursuing this fall?

| # JAnswer | | Response | %
Public or
international/national
1 service (e.g. Peace Corp, [ 15 25%

Teach for America,
MATCH Corps)

Fullbright or other 0
2 Fellowship ] 10 16%
Starting a business, self-
3 employed, or freelance B 4 7%
artist
4 Interning 3 5%
5 Traveling 13 21%
6 Volunteering 6 10%
7 Staying at home to be with | 1 204
or start a family
Serving in the armed 0
8 forces | 0 0%
9 ﬁomethmg else not listed ] 9 15%
ere
Total 61 100%
9. Can we share your email address with the department(s) in which you majored?
1 Yes 315 92%
2 No 28 8%
Total 343 100%

10. Some students may already be in contact with the Career Development Office (CDO).
If you haven't had the opportunity to speak with them yet, would you like the CDO staff to
contact you for help in networking or looking for employment?

1 Yes 129 38%
2 No 214 62%

Total 343 100%



11. Did you participate in any of these activities while at Kenyon? (Please select all that
apply.)

Answer Response

1 Internship 182 57%
2 Externship 26 8%
3 Summer Science or - a1 13%

Legal Scholar
REU (Research

4 Experience for [ | 16 5%
Undergraduates)
Research with faculty o
outside of class ] S A
Independent study ] 97 31%
Off-campus study (study

9 abroad or semester at T 202 64%

another domestic
school)



